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Preface 

 

Access to safe drinking water is crucial, not only for people’s health and wellbeing, but also for poverty 

reduction and economic development; 

Improving the access, quality, availability and sustainability of water supply services in RWANDA is the 

top priority in the Sector; 

Rwanda has committed to reach SDGs targets by 2030 through the different programs such as the NST1 

and 7 Years Government Program with the aim of achieving universal access to basic water and 

sanitation services by 2024. In order to achieve this target, an appropriate institutional system has to be 

in place. 

The development of the National guidelines for Sustainable Rural Water Supply Services and all its 

supporting documents (Manuals, Training Modules, etc.) is part of the mechanism to develop the 

Operation and Maintenance in the Rural Water Supply, and make an important guidelines to Districts, 

Private Operators, User communities and all the stakeholders in the Rural Water Supply Services sub-

sector. 

I want to extend my appreciation to the stakeholders, especially JICA/RWANDA through the RWASOM 

Project, for the effort to have these important documents in place. 

We look forward to positive impact of the developed documents through the O&M framework in the 

rural water services, sustainability of existing water infrastructures and overall, an improved and 

sustainable clean water supply service toward the communities in RWANDA. 
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Nomero ya telefoni / Telephone: 

Signature: 

Amazina y’utanga serivisi / Names of service provider: 

Email Address: 

Lgihe uruhushya ruzamara / License validity: 

Akarere / District: 

Umurenge / Sector: 

Agasanduku k’amabaruwa / P.O.Box: 

Y’IBIKORWA BYO GUTANGA SERVISI Z’AMAZI MU CYARO
RAPORO Y'UKWEZI

MONTHLY REPORT 

Raporo Yoherejwe: Italiki / Ukwezi / Umwaka / Submission date: DD/MM/YYYY: 

OF ACTIVITIES IN RURAL WATER SERVICE PROVISION

Nomero y’uruhushya / License number: 

Ukwezi Kwa - Umwaka / Month - Year:
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2 / 31

LISITI Y'IMIYOBORO / LIST OF WATER SUPPY FACILITIES

No. Izina ry'umuyoboro w'amazi /
Name of Water Suppy System

Uko umoyoboro
umeze / Status

Icyitonderwa /
Remarks

Technical
info. sheet /
Urupapuro

rw'amakuru
technique

Commercial
info. sheet /
Urupapuro

rw'amakuru
y'ubucuruzi

1 T1 C1
2 T2 C2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

2



3 / 31

LISITI Y'ABAKOZI / LIST OF STAFF

No. Amazina y'umukozi /
Name of staff

Umwanya akoraho /
Position

Icyiciro
cy'amashuri /
Qualification

Aho akorera /
Place of

employment
1. Abakozi bo mubiro / Administrative staff

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

1.10

2. Abatechnicien / Technical staff
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9

2.10

3



4 / 31

LISITI Y'IBIKORESHO BYAGUZWE / LIST OF PURCHASED MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT

Itariki /
Date

Izina ry'umuyoboro
w'amazi / Name of

WSS

Igikoresho /
Material,

Equipment

Ingano /
Qty

Igipimo /
Unit

Ikiguzi
k'igikoresho
kimwe / Unit
price (Frw)

Umubare
w'amafarang
a / Amount

(Frw)

Cyarakoresh
ejwe/kiri mu

bubiko /
Used/Stored

Icyitonderwa /
Remarks

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total 0

4
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